

103143806 LUCARTMENT OF COMMERC

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200501755-1	· 		Patent and	Trademark Offic
RE	CORDATION F	FORM COV	ER SHEET	
	PATEN	ITS ONL	_Y	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name ar	nd address of receiving party(ies)	:
Robert G. Campbell		HEWLE	TT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT	COMPANY, L.P.
Spencer Frink		20555 S		·
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ned? _Yes ×No	Additional na	ame(s) and address(es) attached?]Yes 🗷No
	Change	of Namo	Security Agreement	Joint
Other	Change o	or Name	[]Security Agreement	
Execution Date(s): December 12, 2005, and 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s)	3):		ı date of the application is: Decen	nber 13, 2005
Application No.:	Date Filed:			
Confirmation No.	B. Patent N	lo.(s):		
Additional numbers attached? <u>NO</u>				
5. Name and address of party to whom corre	espondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed:		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00		
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400		Enclosed		
		_X_Authorization to be charged to deposit account.		
		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, to copy of the original document.	he foregoing info	rmation is tru	e and correct and any attached c	opy is a true
Arla Van Limburg Name of Person Signing	and Sales	white was	December 13	3, 2005
Total number of pages in	icludina coversbe	et attachmer	9	
Documents to be recorded (incl Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Ser			faxed to (703) 306-5995, or maile P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A.	

Page 1 of 1

Rev 10/05 (RecdAsgn)

01 FC:8021

00000022 082025

40.00 PA

11304370

PATENT REEL: 017374 FRAME: 0975 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

Rev 10/05(Assignment)

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

200501755-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Clock Distribution In Multi-Cell Computing Systems				
Filing Date: Dec 13, 2005		Application No.:		
P's), divisionals, and renewals of Patent of the United States an reissues, or reexaminations, or	of and substitutes for said a d of countries foreign ther extensions of said Letters I	, and any and all continuations, conti application for said Letters Patent, ar eto which may be granted thereon o	d any and all Letters or therefore; and any	
held and enjoyed by HPDC, its terms for which said Letters Pa same would have been held an	successors, assigns, nomi atent respectively may be of d enjoyed by me/us had thi	nees or legal representatives, to the f granted, reissued or extended, as full s assignment, and transfer not been r	full end of the term of y and entirely as the made;	
we have not executed and will that I/we will, each time a reque	not execute any agreemen est is made, and without un	ht to convey the entire interest herein t in conflict herewith, and I/we further due delay, execute and deliver all su on(s) or improvement(s), said applica	covenant and agree ch papers as may be	
Patent, to HPDC, its successo HPDC, or to its nominee, all kn Letters Patent, to testify in any	ers, assigns, nominees or nown facts respecting said legal proceedings, to sign a	legal representatives, and I/we agre- invention(s) or improvement(s), said all lawful papers, to execute all disclain make all rightful oaths and declaration	e to communicate to application and said mers and divisionals	
do everything possible to aid enforce, for its or their own be	HPDC, its successors, as nefit, proper patent protect	signs, nominees and legal represention for said invention(s) or improvem by me/us in lending such cooperation	tatives to obtain and nent(s) in any and al	
and any official of any countrapplications as aforesaid, to is	y or countries foreign to sue to HPDC, as assigned	missioner of Patents and Trademarks the United States whose duty it is e of the entire right, title and interes	to issue patents or t, any and all Letters	
be issued and granted on or as I/we further authorize	a result of the application a and direct the attorneys o	any and all Letters Patent of the Unit aforesaid, in accordance with the term f record to insert the serial number a and title set forth above as soon as	is of this assignment and filing date of said	
been made known to them by the				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, liwe hereunto set mylour h	and(s) and seal(s):		
Consol Candy	\mathcal{M}	12-12-200	5	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		12-12-200 Date Assignment Signed		
Robert G. Campbell		17-17-7005	-	
Inventor's Typed Name		12-12- 7005 Date Application Signed		
State of)) ss.:			
County of	,)			
Before me thisday of	, personally appeared	Robert G. Campbell	who is personal	
known or proved to me on the ba assignment to be his/her free act a		o be the person who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument of	
		Notary Public		

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 017374 FRAME: 0976

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

200501755-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

Dewen Frud		12/12/2005
nventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
Spanger Eriply		12/12/2005
Spencer Frink nventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
nventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
State of)	
) ss.:	
County of)	
-	normanally appeared	Spencer Frink who is personally
Before me this day of known or proved to me on the basis assignment to be his/her free act and	-	ne person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
inventor a dignature (deut)		Date Assignment eighes
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
State of)	
) ss.:	
County of)	
•	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	who is nomonally
		who is personally he person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
State of)	
) ss.:	
County of)	
-	/ norganally =======	
 - 	, personally appeared s of satisfactory evidence to be t	who is personally the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
assignment to be his/her free act and		person who deminested the longering mentioned
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:
Day 10/05/Assignment	Page 2 of 2	

PATENT REEL: 017374 FRAME: 0977

RECORDED: 12/13/2005